
Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Oucko 

Virginia, totaL ________ _ 

Bedford -- -- -- -- -- -- ----Campbell ______________ _ 
Clarke _________________ _ 

Culpeper-- ____ ---- _____ _ 
Dinwiddie __________ ----_ 
Fauquier-------- __ ---- __ 
Giles ____ -- -- -- -- -- ---- _ 
Grayson -- _____________ _ 
Holffax ________________ _ 

Highland------ ____ -- ___ _ 

Loudoun -- ---- -- __ -- -- __ 
Montgomery ___________ _ 

Patrick-----------------Pittsylvanio ____________ _ 
Prince William-----------
Rockbridge _____________ _ 
Rockingham ____________ _ 
Spotsylvania ___________ _ 
Washington ____________ _ 

Wythe __ ----------------
All ather-- _____________ _ 

Geese 

Virginia, totaL ________ _ 

Albemarle __________ ---- -Augusto _______________ _ 
Bedford _______________ _ 
Culpeper _______________ _ 
Dinwiddie _____________ _ -
Giles------------------ -Halifax _______________ _ -Highland ______________ _ -
loudoun -------- __ -- __ _ -Madison ______________ _ 

-

Inventory 

Farms Number 

172 CD) 

3 JB 
3 22 
3 159 
4 69 
4 59 
4 58 
4 53 
4 17 

11 156 
5 22 

16 212 
4 13 
4 13 

10 130 
6 90 
5 23 
8 85 
3 10 
9 57 
3 14 

59 CD) 

112 1 303 

3 42 
3 40 
3 12 
4 31 
4 33 
3 19 
4 16 
3 28 

11 205 
3 27 

Table 1. Miscellaneous Poultry: 1974 

Sales Inventory 

Farms Number Forms Number 

Geese-Con. 

13 CD) 

- -
I CD) 
1 CD) 
I CD) 

Prince William ______ -----
Scott __________ ---------
Southampton------------
Spotsylvania ___________ _ 
Warren ________________ _ 

Washington-------------
All other ______ ---- _____ _ 

5 109 
4 57 
3 20 
3 15 
3 21 
7 27 

46 601 - -
- -
1 CD) Pigeons & Squabs 
- -
I CD) Virginia. totaL. _______ _ 5 100 111 
- -

Rockingham ____________ _ 3 100 046 
1 CD) 
- - Pheasants 
- -
- - Virginia. totaL. _______ _ 14 I 780 
- -
- -
1 CD) 

Rockingham ____________ _ 
All ather __________ -- ___ _ 

3 12 
II I 768 - -

- -
- - Quail 
6 (D) 

V1rginia, totaL ___ -- ___ _ 7 8 298 

All ather _______________ _ 7 8 298 

9 427 1 
Other Poultry 

I (D) 
I (D) Virginia, totaL. _______ _ 63 I 136 

- -
- - loudoun---------------- 4 59 
- - Madison _______________ _ 4 28 
- - Montgomery ---- _______ _ 3 37 

-
<D~ I -

2 

Rockingham ____________ _ 
Surry ______________ ----
Washington ____________ _ 

3 310 
3 45 
3 39 

- - All other _______________ _ 43 618 

Table 2. Miscellaneous Livestock and Animal Specialties: 1974 

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Horses of All Ages 

Virginia, totaL ________ _ 

Accomack _____________ _ 
Albemarle ______________ _ 
Alleghany ______________ _ 

Amelia-----------------Amherst _______________ _ 
Appomattox ___________ _ -
Augusto ______ -- -- -- __ --
Bath __ -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -Bedford _______________ _ 

Bland __ ----------------
Botetourt -- ___________ _ -Brunswick _____________ _ 
Buchanan _____________ _ -Buckingham ___________ _ -Campbell _____________ _ -Caroline _______________ _ 
Carroll ________________ _ 
Charles City ____________ _ 
Charlotte -- ____________ _ 
Chesterfield ____________ _ 

Clarke __ -- ____ -- ______ --
Craig ____________ -------
Culpeper-- _____________ _ 
Cumberland ________ ----
Dickenson ____ -- ______ ---
Dinwiddie ______ -- __ -----

Essex ------------------
Fairfax __ ---------------Fauquier _______________ _ 
Floyd __________________ _ 

Fluvanna ____ -- ______ ----

Franklin ---------------­
Frederick---------------Giles __________________ _ 
Gloucester _____________ _ 
Goochland _____________ _ 
Grayson -- ________ -- __ --
Greene ________________ _ 
Greensville ________ -- ___ _ 
Halifax ________________ _ 
Hanover ____ -- ______ -- __ 

Inventory 

Farms 

4 067 

7 
113 

15 
27 
56 
19 

126 
19 
93 
28 

21 
26 

8 
29 
47 
22 
48 
10 
34 
14 

32 
20 
56 
18 
5 

JB 
9 

29 
193 
62 

14 
54 
54 
43 

7 
31 
72 
20 
15 

143 
43 

Number Forms 

19 887 778 

25 I 
1 101 42 

36 2 
64 2 

139 9 
30 I 

752 26 
81 2 

442 14 
120 6 

78 4 
128 6 

10 2 
64 2 

187 8 
114 2 
131 10 
24 -

102 6 
70 4 

607 17 
54 5 

366 17 
92 2 

5 -
143 7 
66 3 

399 10 
2 135 94 

176 10 

74 2 
117 7 
186 12 
137 7 

26 3 
252 13 
378 16 
107 4 
36 I 

290 14 
313 14 

1974 Census of Agriculture- County Mise Data 

Soles 

Number 

3 259 

CD) 
181 
CD) 
CD) 
52 
CD) 

122 
CD) 
49 
11 

7 
12 

CD) 
(D) 
45 
(D) 
18 
-

10 
10 

127 
9 

57 
CD) 
-

35 
7 

43 
439 

39 

CDI 
11 
41 

9 
26 
58 

13B 
B 

(D) 
23 
26 

Soles 
($1,000) 

8 992 

CD) 
I 729 

CD) 
(D) 
29 
(D) 
86 
(D) 
31 

3 

2 
27 

CD) 
CD) 
43 

CD) 
7 
-
2 

45 

518 
2 

364 
CDI 
-

167 
CZ) 
71 

2 264 
10 

(D) 
4 

10 
5 
6 

61 
59 

6 
CD) 
44 
41 

Horses of All Ages - Con 

Henrico ____________ ----_ 
Henry _________________ _ 
Highland _______________ _ 

I sle of Wight ___________ _ 

J ames City ______ ------ __ 
King and Queen ______ -- __ 
King George ___________ _ 

King William ------------lancaster ______________ _ 

lee--------------------

Loudoun-------------- __ 
louisa __________ ------ __ 

lunenburg--------------
Madison _______________ _ 

Mathews---------------
Mecklenburg ___________ _ 
Middlesex _____________ _ -Montgomery ___________ _ 

Nelson-----------------New Kent _____________ _ 

Northampton------------
Northumberland _________ _ 
Nottoway __________ ----_ 
Orange ________________ _ 

Page ____ --------------
Patrick---------------­
Pittsylvania ------------
Powhatan __________ ----

Prince Edward----------
Prince George _________ _ 

Prince William _________ _ 
Pulaski _______________ _ 
Rappahannock _________ _ 

Richmond--------------
Roanoke __ ---- ________ _ 
Rockbridge ____________ _ 

Rockingham-----------­
Russell----------------Scott _________________ _ 
Shenandoah ___________ _ 
Smyth __ -------- ______ _ 
Southampton __________ _ 
Spotsylvania· __________ _ 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
--
-
-
--
-
-
-
-
-

Inventory 

Forms Number 

9 53 
8 46 

27 85 
II 198 
8 74 

11 26 
15 58 
3 13 
3 13 

112 248 

168 1 668 
38 219 
45 158 
43 175 

5 12 
84 184 

8 16 
52 233 
17 29 
6 31 

8 46 
7 19 

15 106 
49 340 
26 51 
59 109 

136 402 
17 143 
16 23 
15 130 

40 492 
39 136 
36 235 

6 10 
13 127 
57 237 

185 5B5 
146 407 
131 264 
59 260 
93 351 
19 96 
31 1B6 

Sales 

Farms Number 

I CD) 
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
4 372 

7 817 192 

7 817 192 

4 574 

I 4 
3 570 

2 (D) 

2 CD) 

7 I 532 

I CD) 
- -
- -
I (0) 

- -
- -
5 31 

Soles 

Sales 
Forms Number ($1.000) 

I COl (D) 
I (0) (D) 
5 44 3 
2 (D) (D) 
2 (D) (0) 

- - -
2 (D) (D) 
I (D) (0) 
2 (D) (D) 

II 26 10 

59 305 I 413 
5 25 13 
6 II 8 
7 29 27 
I (D) (0) 

10 16 3 
- - -
9 20 5 
- - -
4 28 14 

2 (D) (0) 
1 (D) COl 
3 27 6 

II 32 67 
- - -
5 12 2 

II 50 16 
4 9 2 
5 104 18 
4 14 17 

II 70 255 
3 3 I 

13 109 123 
- - -
6 22 14 
5 9 6 

41 78 65 
10 30 9 

4 7 1 
12 2B 20 
9 35 9 
2 (D) <Dl 
B 28 IB 

Virginia Ill- 1 



Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Hones of All Ages- Con 

Stafford~--------------­
Surry------------------
Sussex ________________ _ 
Tazewell _______________ _ 
Warren ________________ _ 
Washington ___________ _ 
Westmoreland _________ _ 
Wise ______________ ---- -
Wythe ________________ _ 
York _________________ _ 
Chesapeake ___________ _ -Suffolk City ___________ _ -
Virginia Beach _________ _ 

Ponies of All Ages 

Virginia, totaL _______ _ 

Accomack ____________ _ 
Albemarle_ ____________ _ 
Alleghany _____________ _ 
Amelio __________ -- ___ _ 
Amherst ______________ _ 
Appomattox ___________ _ 
Augusto ___________ _ 
Both _________________ _ 

Bedford _____ _ 
Blond ___ _ 

Botetourt _____________ _ 
Brunswick _____ _ 
Buckingham ___________ _ 
Campbell _____ _ 
Caroline ______________ _ 
Carroll _______________ _ 
Charles City __ 
Charlotte _____________ _ 
Chesterfield ________ _ 
Clarke ______________ _ 

Craig_ 
Culpeper 
Cumberland ____ _ 
Dinwiddie _____________ _ 
Essex _______ _ 
Fairfax ____ _ 
Fauquier 
floyd _______ _ 
Franklin __ _ 
Frederick ___ _ 

Giles _________ _ 
Goochland ___ _ 
Grayson _____________ _ 
Greene _______________ _ 
Greensville __ --
Halifax _______________ _ 

Hanover --
Henrico _________ . _____ _ 
Henry __ _ 
Highland---- __ 

Isle of Wight ______ -·-
James City 
King and Queen 
King George __________ _ 
lancaster ____________ _ 
lee ___ _ 
loudoun 
louisa 
lunenburg ___ _ 
Madison ___ _ 

Mecklenburg 
Middlesex __ 
Montgomery 
Nelson 
Northampton ___ _ 
Northum berland __ 
Nottoway 

--
--

--

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

--

Orange__ __ ------ ----
Page_ 
Patrick __________ -- _ 

Pittsylvania ______ -- _ 
Powhatan ________ ---
Prince Edward ___ _ 
Prince George _________ _ 
Prince William _________ _ 
Pulaski _______________ _ 
Rappahannock ________ --
Richmond _____________ _ 
Roanoke _______ _ 
Rockbridge ____________ _ 

Rockingham _______ _ 
Russell _____ _ 
Scott _____________ _ 

Shenandoah ____ --------
Smyth ________________ _ 
Southampton __________ _ 
Spotsylvania __________ _ 
Stafford ______ c _______ -

Surry ________________ _ 

Ill- 2 Virginia 

Table 2. Miscellaneous Livestock and Animal Specialties: 1 97 4- Continued 

Inventory Soles 

Forms Number Forms Number 

12 84 8 17 
9 17 - -
6 6 - -

88 392 ll 48 
37 !55 10 23 

181 518 21 42 
ll 27 - -

6 ll l (D) 
78 333 ll 68 

5 51 l (D) 
14 80 3 3 
16 104 3 39 

8 !58 4 25 

l 387 3 646 100 379 

5 10 - -
30 122 7 75 

3 6 - -
10 18 - -
16 82 l (D) 
12 25 - -
37 107 6 13 

4 19 I (D) 
42 90 l (D) 
II 28 - -

9 18 l (D) 
18 54 2 (D) 
15 64 - -
13 45 2 ID) 
8 24 l (D) 

20 31 l (D) 
3 6 - -

13 16 l (0) 
4 7 - -

16 216 4 34 

6 14 - -
19 34 - -
16 29 2 ID) 
16 47 2 (D) 

7 10 - -
12 20 - -
69 244 9 19 
22 35 4 8 
21 41 - -
19 40 4 9 

12 22 - -

8 ll - -
23 52 3 9 
4 10 2 (D) 
6 6 - -

43 64 - -
19 47 - -

7 20 - -
6 13 - -

8 22 - -

7 14 I (D) 

3 10 - -
5 6 - -
5 10 - -
5 7 - -

28 92 2 (D) 
46 128 7 8 
18 48 2 (D) 
18 38 - -
13 27 2 (D) 

35 78 - -
3 7 - -

23 72 I (D) 

3 3 - -
5 7 - -
5 7 - -
6 9 - -

13 54 I (D) 

8 10 - -

7 31 I (D) 

58 140 4 6 
12 19 - -
6 8 - -
8 47 - -

II 27 - -
13 15 - -
8 32 I (D) 

6 8 - -
10 14 - -
19 60 2 (D) 

54 94 I (D) 

28 42 I (D) 
24 34 2 (D) 
16 31 I (D) 

33 63 I (D) 

II I 7 I (D) 

9 51 l (D) 

5 56 l (D) 

7 10 - -

Soles 
($1.000) 

12 
-
-

15 
27 
24 
-

(D) 

31 
(D) 

3 
4 

41 

ll9 

-
28 
-
-

(D) 

-
2 

(D) 
(D) 

-

(D) 
(D) 

-
(D) 
(0) 
(D) 
-

(D~ I 
37 

-
-

(D) 
(D) 

-

30 I 
IZ) 

-
IZ) 

-

-
(Z) 

w~ I 
-
-
-
-
-

(D) 
-
-
-
-

(D) 
3 

(D) 
-

I D) 

-
-

(D) 
-
-
-
-

(D) 
-

(D) 

I 
-
-
-
-
-

(D) 
-
-

(D) 

ID) 
(D) 
ID) 
I D) 
(D) 
(D) 
I D) 
(D) 

-

Ponies of All Ages- Con 

Tazewell _______________ _ 
Warren __________ -------
Washington-------------
Westmoreland __________ _ 
Wise __________ ---------
Wythe _________________ _ 
Chesapeake ____________ _ 

Suffolk City------------­
Virginia Beach-----------
All other _______________ _ 

Mules, Burros, and 
Donkeys of All Ages 

Virginia, total _________ _ 

Albemarle ______________ _ 

Amelia----------------
Amherst ______ ---------
Appomattox ___________ _ 
Augusto ______________ _ 
Bedford _______________ _ 

Bland----------------­
Botetourt---------------
Brunswick _____ _ 
Buckingham _ 

Campbell ______ _ 

Carroll----------------­
Charlotte--------------­
Chesterfield------------
Craig _______ _ 

Cumberland-----------­
Dinwiddie-------------­
Fauquier---------------
floyd ____ --------------
Fluvanna ________ _ 

Franklin---------------
Frederick _____________ _ 

Goochland------------­
Grayson---------------
Greensville ____________ _ 

Halifax----------------­
Hanover---------------­
Henry-----------------
Isle of Wight __________ _ 

lee-------------------

loudoun---------------
louisa ________________ _ 

lunenburg------------­
Madison--------------­
Mecklenburg----------­
Montgomery-----------
Nottoway-- __________ --
Orange __ -- __ ---- ____ -
Page-----------------­
Patrick-----------------

Pittsylvanio ------------­
Prince Edward-----------
Prince George __________ _ 
Rappahannock 
Rockbridge ____________ _ 

Russell----------------
Scott _________________ _ 
Shenandoah ____________ _ 
Smyth_ _____ _ 
Southampton __________ _ 

Spotsylvania __________ _ 

Sussex----------------
Tazewell _______________ _ 

Washington------------
Wythe ________________ _ 

All other---------------

Goats, Except Angora 
and Milk Goats 

Virginia, total ________ _ 

Albemarle _____________ _ 

Prince George -----------
Scott_ ________________ _ 
Shenandoah ___________ _ 
Southampton __________ _ 
All other ______________ _ 

Rabbits & Their Pelts 

Virginia, total ________ _ 

Fauquier ______________ _ 

loudoun---------------
All other ______________ _ 

Poultry Hatched 

Virginia, total_ _______ _ 

Rockingham ___________ _ 

Inventory 

forms Number 

25 
9 

44 
3 
4 

36 
7 

20 
3 

10 

870 

4 
8 
4 
4 

10 
8 
8 
3 

40 
8 

14 
5 

22 
4 
3 
4 

16 
7 
4 
4 

15 
5 
4 

10 
8 

134 
6 
5 
3 

26 

9 
6 

49 
3 

ll4 
7 
7 
3 
3 

23 

90 
7 
4 
3 
3 

26 
21 

3 
9 
3 

6 
4 
7 

22 
4 

36 

57 

4 
3 
3 
3 
4 

40 

27 

3 
3 

21 

IX) 

(X) 

75 
17 
76 
3 
8 

186 
21 
26 

4 
33 

l 662 

19 
12 
4 

10 
23 

9 
13 
5 

58 
10 

27 
5 

29 
5 

25 
4 

19 
13 
8 
6 

16 
ll 
5 

26 
8 

209 
7 
6 

l 7 
40 

9 
35 
81 

6 
185 

5~ I 
3 
7 

29 

359 
9 
5 
3 
3 

34 
50 

3 
20 

3 

14 
4 

10 
28 
6 

47 

778 

ll 
14 
24 
17 

202 
510 

2 557 

l 561 
95 

901 

IX) 

IX) 

Forms 

37 

20 

4 
15 

18 

Soles 

Number 

(D) 
(D) 
14 

(D) 

(D) 

7l 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(O) 

(D) 
(0) 

(D) 

14 
(D) 

4 
(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

3 
(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

473 

16 

146 
3ll 

9 002 

3 2 845 
3 301 

12 5 856 

15 102 701 583 

10 84 073 123 

Soles 
($1.000) 

(D) 
(0) 

2 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 
(D) 

(Z) 

IZ) 

I D) 

=I 

l 
(D) 

l 
(0) 

(D) 

(D) 

IZ) 
(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

IZ) 

49 

19 
IZ) 
29 

17 038 

14 326 

1974 Census of Agriculture-County Mise Data 



Table 2. Miscellaneous Livestock and Animal Specialties: 1974- Continued 

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 

Inventory Soles Inventory Soles 

Over 

Other Livestock 

Virginia, totaL _______ _ 

Amelio _______________ _ -Amherst _______________ _ 

Augusta----------------
Bedford •• __________ •.. _ 
Botetourt--------------
Brunswick ____________ _ 
Buchanon _____________ _ 
Campbell _____________ _ 
Carroll _______________ _ -
Charles City ___________ _ 

Charlotte _____________ _ 
Cumberland ___________ _ 
Dinwiddie _____________ _ 
Essex ---- __ -·- ____ -- __ _ 
Fairfax _______________ _ -
Fauquier _______________ _ 
floyd •. ______ •• ____ •• __ -
Frederick _____________ _ -
Giles ________ -- ______ -- -
Goochland _____________ _ 

Grayson _______________ _ 
Greene _______________ _ -
Halifax _______________ _ 
Henry _________________ _ 
Isle of Wight ___________ _ 

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Virginia, totaL ________ _ 

Halifax ________________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Virginia, total_ _______ _ 

Appomattox ___________ _ 
Augusto ______________ _ 
Buckingham ___________ _ 
Campbell _____________ _ 
Carroll _______________ _ 
Clarke ________________ _ 
Fauquier ______________ _ 
floyd •. _______________ _ 

-

-

Fluvanna _______________ _ 

Franklin----------------

Grayson _______________ _ 

Halifax-----------------lee ___________________ _ 
loudoun _______________ _ 
Montgomery ___________ _ 
Patrick ________________ _ 
Pittsylvonio ____________ _ 
Prince William __________ _ 
Rockingham ____________ _ 
Russell ________________ _ 

Scott __________________ _ 
Smyth _________________ _ 
Sussex ________________ _ 
Washington ____________ _ 
All other __ •••••• ____ •• __ 

Farms Number 

487 (X) 

17 (X) 
8 (X) 

17 (X) 

8 (X) 
3 ()() 

13 (X) 

3 (X) 
5 (X) 
5 (X) 
4 (X) 

9 (X) 

3 (X) 

3 (X) 
3 (X) 

3 (X) 

14 (X) 
5 (X) 
9 (X) 
6 (X) 
4 (X) 

4 (X) 
5 (X) 

51 (X) 
6 (X) 

3 (X) 

Mink and their pelts 

Farms 

8 

3 
5 

Inventory of colonies of bees 

Forms 

156 

3 
4 
3 
5 
3 
5 
3 
5 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 
4 
5 
4 
7 
4 

17 
6 

7 
3 
3 
6 

44 

Soles 
forms Number ($1,000) 

60 (X) 904 

5 (X) 1 
2 (X) (0) 
2 (X) (D) 

- (X) -
- (X) -
- (X) -
- (X) -
- (X) -
1 (X) (D) 
- (X) -

- (X) -

1 (X) 

(D~ I - (Xi 
- (X) 
- (X) 

4 (X) (Z) 
- (X) -
- (X) -
- (X) -
- (X) -

- (X) -
- (X) -
2 (X) (D) 

- (Xi 
(OJ I 1 (X) 

Other Ljvestock- Con 

King and Queen ________ _ 

lee-------------------
loudoun---------------
louisa _____________ _ 

lunenburg-------------
Madison ________ ---- __ _ 
Mecklenburg----------­
Montgomery -------- --­
Nelson -----------­
Page------------------

Patrick __________ -- ___ _ 

Pittsylvonio ------------
Prince Edward ____ -- ___ _ 
Prince George ------ __ -­
Prince William----------
Rappahannock ____ -- ___ _ 
Rockbridge ______ ---- ___ _ 
Rockingham _____ _ 
Russell __________ -- ___ _ 
Scoff _________________ _ 

Shenandoah ___________ _ 
Smyth ______ -------- __ 
Spotsylvania ____ ---- ___ _ 
Tazewell_--------------
Washington ____________ _ 
Wythe ______________ ----
All other ______________ --

Forms 

3 
26 
10 
3 
9 
3 

14 
7 
4 
7 

4 
29 

3 
4 
3 
4 

10 
14 
21 
25 

3 
11 
4 

11 
13 
5 

26 

Table 3. Mink: 1974 

Inventory 

Female mink used for breeding 

Number Forms Number 

5 185 5 1 506 1 

5 -
1 5o6 I 5 180 5 

Table 4. Colonies of Bees: 1974 

Soles 

Colonies of bees 

Soles 
Number Forms Number ($1 ,000) 

10 377 8 1 395 15 

38 - - -
553 - - -

5 - - -
31 - - -

7 - - -

3 227 3 1 323 12 
22 - - -
58 - - -

9 - - -
19 - - -
8 - - -
7 - - -

49 - - -
15 - - -
19 - - -
94 - - -

644 - - -
37 - - -

2 892 - - -
103 1 35 2 

55 - - -
210 - - -
305 - - -

23 - - -
1 947 4 37 1 

Number Farms Number 

(X) 3 (X) 

(X) 1 (X) 

(X) 5 (X) 

(X) - (X) 

(X) 1 (X) 

(X) 1 (X) 

(X) 1 (Xi 

(X) - (X) 

(X) - (XJ 

(XJ - (X) 

(X) - (X) 

(X) 2 (XJ 
(X) 2 (XJ 

(X) I 3 (X) 

(X) - (X) 

(XJ 1 (X) 

(X) 3 (X) 

(X) - (XJ 
(X) 2 (X) 

(X) 2 (X) 

(XJ 1 (X) 

(X) I 2 (X) 

(X) 3 (X) 

(X) 2 (XI 
(X) - (X) 

(X) I - (XJ 
(X) 7 (X) 

Soles of mink and their pelts 

Forms Number 

5 3 847 

- -
5 3 847 

Pounds of honey 

Forms Number 

107 625 080 

3 1 580 
2 (D) 
- -
4 784 
- -
5 281 006 
3 616 
4 I 960 
2 (0) 
2 (0) 

1 (D) 
- -
3 1 372 
2 (0) 
2 (D) 
3 1 332 
6 17 829 
4 1 036 

15 190 868 
4 2 772 

5 1 428 
2 (D) 
3 4 540 
2 (D) 

30 76 885 

Table 5. Angora Goats: 

1974 Census of Agriculture- County Mise Data 

1974, not shown for Virginia 

Virginia 

Sales 
($1,000) 

1 
(D) 
(Z) 

-
(DJ 

(D) (D) I 
-

-
(D) 
(D) 

(D~ I 
-

(0) 
(D) 

(D) 

(D) 
(Z) 
(D) 

-

54~ I 

Soles 
($1,000) 

86 1 

86 i 

Soles 
($1.000) 

323 

1 
(0) 

-
(ZJ 

-
140 
(ZJ 

I 
(0) 
(0) 

(D) 
-
1 

(D) 

(D) 
1 
7 

(Z) 
89 

1 

1 
(0) 

3 
(OJ 
53 

Ill- 3 
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